

Distribution: Medical Suppliers 04-02

Issued: March 1, 2004

Subject: Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System 2004
April Quarterly Update

Effective: April 1, 2004

Programs Affected: Medicaid and Children's Special Health Care Services

This bulletin is to notify you of the HCPCS (Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System) April 2004 quarterly update that will be implemented effective for dates of service on and after April 1, 2004. Listed below are the HCPCS procedure code changes being adopted by MDCH for Medical Suppliers, Orthotists, and Prosthetists. Any new quarterly update procedure code not listed will not be covered at this time. A complete list of the quarterly update code changes, effective April 1, 2004, can be located at the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services website at www.cms.hhs.gov/medicare/hcpcs/.

Information regarding the fee screens and coverage parameters of these code revisions will be located in the MDCH Medical Supplier/DME/Prosthetics and Orthotics Database, posted on the MDCH website at www.michigan.gov/mdch. The revised database will be available by April 1, 2004.

HCPCS 2004- Quarterly Additions (Effective 4/1/04)

K0628	K0629	K0630	K0631	K0632	K0633	K0634	K0635	K0637
K0638	K0639	K0640	K0641	K0642	K0643	K0644	K0645	K0648
K0649								

HCPCS 2004 Quarterly Deletions (Effective 3/31/04)

A5509	A5511	L0500	L0510	L0515	L0520	L0530	L0540	L0550
L0560	L0561	L0565	L0600	L0610	L0620			

Manual Maintenance

Retain this bulletin for future reference.

Questions

Any questions regarding this bulletin should be directed to Provider Support, Department of Community Health, P.O. Box 30731, Lansing, Michigan 48909-8231 or e-mail ProviderSupport@michigan.gov. When you submit an e-mail, be sure to include your name, affiliation, and phone number so you may be contacted if necessary. Providers may telephone toll free 1-800-292-2550.

Approval



Paul Reinhart, Director
Medical Services Administration